© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2006. All rights reserved.
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
This document describes part-number-specific changes to
recommended operating conditions and revised electrical
specifications, as applicable, from those described in the
general MPC8241 Integrated Processor Hardware
Specifications (MPC8241EC). The MPC8241 combines a

Part numbers addressed in this document are listed in
Table A. For more detailed ordering information see
Section 9, “Ordering Information.”
Document Number: MPC8241ECS01AD
Rev. 2.2, 1/2006
Freescale Part Numbers Affected:
MPC8241TZQ166D
MPC8241TZQ200D
MPC8241 Integrated Processor
Hardware Specifications Addendum
for the MPC8241TXXnnnx Series
MPC8241 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications Addendum for the MPC8241TXXnnnx Series, Rev. 2.2
2 Freescale Semiconductor
Ordering Information
4.1.2 Recommended Operating Conditions
Table 2 provides the recommended operating conditions for the MPC8241 part numbers described herein.
9 Ordering Information
9.1  Part Numbers Addressed by This Document
Table 21 provides the ordering information for the MPC8241 parts described in this document.
Table A. Part Numbers Addressed by This Addendum
Freescale
Part Number
Operating Conditions
Significant Differences from
Hardware Specification
CPU
Frequency
(MHz)
VDD
TJ
(°C)
MPC8241TZQ166D 166 1.8 V ± 100 mV –40°
to 105°C
Extended temperature range of standard part by
changing minimum temperature from 0°C to -40°C.
MPC8241TZQ200D 200
Table 2. Recommended Operating Conditions
Characteristic Symbol
Recommended
Value

Parts are marked as in the example shown in Figure 34.
.
Figure 34. Freescale Part Number Key
Notes:
MMMMM is the 5-digit mask number.
ATWLYYWW is test traceability code.
MPC8241TZQnnnx
MMMMM
ATWLYYWW
CCCCC
CCCCC is the country code.
MPC8241 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications Addendum for the MPC8241TXXnnnx Series, Rev. 2.2
4 Freescale Semiconductor
Ordering Information
Document Revision History
Table B provides a revision history for this part number specification.
Table B. Document Revision History
Revision Date Substantive Change(s)
2.2 1/4/2005 Changed format of Table A to be more in line with format for Addendum documents.. Updated table
number for Table 21 to be consistent with hardware speciifcations document.
2.1 11/14/2005 Table .A, ”Part Numbers Addressed by MPC8241TXXPNS Series”—Updated format of part
numbering table.
Corrected all references from ZP to ZQ as the Thick substrate-Thick mold version of packaging is
what is available to customers for ordering.
Updated revision of part available from Rev B to Rev D. Removed reference to a 266 MHz part since
it is not offered as an extended temperature part.
Created Section 9.3 for Part marking.
Figure 34, “Freescale Part Number Key”—Replaced with latest part marking format.
2 8/29/2005 Removed all references to “ZP” option as it is not offered on the market.
Changed document ID to MPC8241ECS01AD for a Hardware Specification Addendum. The old
document ID was MPC8241TXXPNS for a Part Number Specification.
Document title changed to MPC8241 RISC Microprocessor Hardware Specifications Addendum for
the MPC8241TXXnnnx Series from MPC8241 Part Number Specification for the XPC8241TXXnnnx
Series.
Changed product code from XPC to MPC.
1 — Updated part listing on first page and in Table A.
Table A—Added 266 MHz part to list of parts offered for extended temperature offerings. Also,
added Processor Version Number column to table.
Updated list of extended temperature parts.
Section 1.9—Updated part marking format and package description offerings.
0 — Initial release.
MPC8241 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications Addendum for the MPC8241TXXnnnx Series, Rev. 2.2
Freescale Semiconductor 5
Ordering Information
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
MPC8241 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications Addendum for the MPC8241TXXnnnx Series, Rev. 2.2
6 Freescale Semiconductor
Ordering Information
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
MPC8241 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications Addendum for the MPC8241TXXnnnx Series, Rev. 2.2
Freescale Semiconductor 7
Ordering Information
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
Document Number: MPC8241ECS01AD
Rev. 2.2